

49

50

51

1 Sponsors: Senator McMahon, Senator Rubashkin, Senator Collins 2 3 Resolution Authorizing SGA's Participation in the "Know Your Rights" Campaign 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, Communication is one of the main pillars of the 2010-2011 Student Government 9 Association; 10 WHEREAS, based on a recent caucus with Suzette Walden, communicating the Student Code of 11 12 Conduct, as well as many other policies of Bloomington and Normal policies is still a difficult tasks to 13 relay to students of Illinois State University; 14 15 WHEREAS, educating students on the different rights, responsibilities, and policies will be beneficial to 16 students and their overall experience at Illinois State University; 17 18 WHEREAS, a "Know Your Rights!" Campaign will be the main source of educating students on the 19 different rights, responsibilities, and policies that effect students at Illinois State University; 20 21 WHEREAS, the "Know Your Rights!" Campaign will provide information in regards to the different 22 policies that students are to follow while attending Illinois State University and as residents of the Town 23 of Normal; 24 25 WHEREAS, Off-Campus Services and Community Rights and Responsibilities will assist the Student 26 Government Association in gathering informational and promotional items to present to students during 27 this campaign; 28 29 WHEREAS, there will be a table on the quad set up to educate students on the different policies and 30 procedures that may affect students at Illinois State University, as well as informational meetings in each 31 residence hall: 32 33 WHEREAS, the date for the "Know Your Rights!" Campaign will be Thursday, March 31st, from 10am-34 35 36 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes 37 SGA's participate in the "Know Your Rights Campaign". 38 39 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, each member of the Student Government Association is required to 40 participate in 1 hour of volunteering for this campaign and On-Campus Senators must host informational 41 sessions within their appropriate constituencies; 42 43 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Members of the Student Government Association are required to 44 volunteer one hour each day. 45 46 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the dates and times of the On-Campus Informational Sessions will be to 47 the discretion of the On-Campus Senators. 48

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, if another member cannot attend the "Know Your Rights" Campaign due to "Not Present" circumstances, they will be able to assist with the On-Campus Information Sessions.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, we suggest that encourage future associations to utilize and pron	t the SGA historian/archivist will archive this document note this education event.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Govern February , 2011.	nment Association on the23 rd day of
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the Student Government Association:	adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
David Marquis, Student Body President	Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification the Student Government Association:	on of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: _17Y _ 0_ A _ 0_